

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: Ref EPUT.FOI.18.656
Date Received: Date 17.07.2018

***Note to Applicant:** As of 1 April 2017, North Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (NEP) and South Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (SEPT) merged to form one new organisation known as Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (EPUT).

Information Requested:

Please see attached.

Response:

Essex Partnership University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust does not treat these patients and therefore the Trust cannot answer your request.

Dear Sir/Madam.

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT (FOIA) - REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

Please would you provide me with the information set out below?

I do not believe that this information is covered by any of the exemptions in the FOIA and as such it should be made available to the public on request. However, if you do not consider that the information is disclosable, or is covered by any FOIA exemption please let me know.

INFORMATION REQUESTED:

Each of these questions is asked in relation to the trusts renal department only. Please do not include any figures from any other departments, wards or specialties.

- 1) What was your trusts total spend on agency nursing within renal dialysis units in 2017?
- 2) How many hours of agency nursing time did this equate to?
- 3) How many haemodialysis patients did your trust have in 2017?
- 4) Please confirm your turnover % for all leavers within the renal unit (including end of fixed-term contracts, dismissals, retirement and transfers)?
- 5) Please confirm your turnover % for resignations and industry transfers only within the renal unit?

I look forward to receiving your response within the next 20 working days.

Thank you for your help.

Best regards, Lewis Bates

34 Highthorn Way
Kiveton Park
Sheffield
S26 6ST
lewisbates281@gmail.com